RESOLUTION NO. 2019-43 A RESOLUTION APPROVING CAPSTONE SERVICES, LLC TO CONTINUE TO PROVIDE PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO THE CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA IN SUPPORT OF CAPITAL PROJECTS AS AUTHORIZED BY THE CITY

WHEREAS, Capstone Services, LLC has provided high quality and beneficial services to the City related to capital projects in Riverside Village; and

WHEREAS, Mayor and City Council have determined that it is in the best interest of the City to continue to use Capstone Services, LLC for project management services for additional capital projects as authorized by the City; and

WHEREAS, fees for project management services shall be included in capital project budgets brought forth to Council for authorized capital projects; and

WHEREAS, funding for these services shall be paid from the appropriated funds by Council for the authorized capital projects.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, in meeting duly assembled and by the authority thereof, that Capstone Services, LLC be approved to continue to provide project management services to the City of North Augusta in support of capital projects and authorize the Mayor and/or City Administrator to assign capital projects to Capstone Services, LLC for such services.

Done, ratified and adopted by the Mayor and City Council of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, on this day of DECEMBER, 2019.

Robert A. Pettit, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sharon Lamar, City Clerk

Sharon Lamar